RECEIVED C.F.T.C.



708 APR 16 AM 8: 29

OFC. OF THE SECRETARIAT

April 14, 2008

David Stawick Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission 1155 21<sup>st</sup> Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

E: Certification of Transaction Fee Schedule - USFE Submission #08-03

Dear Mr. Stawick:

United States Futures Exchange, LLC ("USFE"), pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(a), has adopted a fee schedule that includes a \$1.25 per contract charge for all Over the Counter (OTC) business (block trades, EFPs, EFSs) for USD SENSEX, Spot-Equivalent Foreign Exchange Futures, and Morningstar Equity Style Index Futures.

The fee schedule is attached. USFE certifies that the fee schedule complies with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder.

Yours Truly,

Matthew Lisle Chief of Compliance

CC: Riva Adriance, CFTC

2008 U.S. Futures Exchange Circular

☐Bulletin Attached	Binding Circular	⊠Informational Circular
Subject	: U.S. Futures Exchange Fee Sched	lule Effective April 2008
Circular No.	: 6	
То	: USFE Members and ISVs (Central	Coordinators)
Date	: April 11, 2008	
Authorized by	: John Spiegel/Deputy CEO	
Priority	: HIGH	
Related Circulars/Bulletins	: USFE Circular 41-2007 USFE Waiv	ver Extension
Contact	: USFE Member Services 312-356-38	870/customer.support@usfe.com
Content may be most important for	: All Departments	
Attachments	: None	

The Fee Wavier program for the ISE Equity Sector Index Futures will remain unchanged. Upon completion of the noted fee waiver periods, USFE will charge a flat fee of USD 0.50 per contract. All Over the Counter (OTC) business (block trades, EFPs, EFSs) for ISE Equity Sector Index Futures will continue to be waived until further notice.

ISE Equity Sector Index Futures Fee Waiver							
CALC SER		J. Gradens		Harverey		1 1 miles in	
1/2/3/4	Sep	ember 14	2007	12 Months	Ser	)(imbo) algaziole	8

The U.S. Futures Exchange will introduce a trading fee schedule based on monthly volume thresholds for the USD SENSEX Equity Index Futures.

Agency 0 10 0 4.999 1.23 Principal 5,000 44.999 1.5 000 44.999	e 04/04/08	Effective 04			Futures	Index	( Equity	ENSE	USD S
Agency 0 4.4.999 1.2.5 Principal 5,000 4.4.999 1.5.000 4.5.0000 4.5.000 4.5.000 4.5.000 4.5.000 4.5.000 4.5.00	Late was								
0 = 4.999 1.2.5 Principal 5,000 = 14.999 = 15,000 = 7	1.0			- anhlyzVadou	1.7		11 110 8		5 3 7 117
15,000±	A STORETON	63		4		ein@/	A A	111	4
15,000±	650.50	(C) (D) - 75 (c)	04						
	30,40	999 - 50	000 - 44	- 5		icipal	Prii	3	1.2
	50.30	00 4 50	15,0						
MIGINGING CO.	Storiole :					e Maker	Marke		

\* Market Maker status entails obligations.

A flat fee of USD 0.50 per contract will be charged, for the Spot-Equivalent Foreign Exchange Futures, and Morningstar Equity Style Index Futures.



All Over the Counter (OTC) business (block trades, EFPs, EFSs) for USD SENSEX, Spot-Equivalent Foreign Exchange Futures, and Morningstar Equity Style Index Futures, will incur a \$1.25 per contract surcharge.

If you have any questions or require further information, please contact the USFE Member Services Team at 312-356-3870 or e-mail <a href="mailto:customer.support@usfe.com">customer.support@usfe.com</a>